
 
 

Page 1 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

 
CONTRACT NO. 20-537-EPA (Olson Group, LTD) 

 
This Amendment Number 2 (“Amendment”) dated September 24, 2020 by the County and amends the 
original Agreement dated April 16, 2020 (“Main Agreement”) and made between OLSON GROUP, LTD. 
with a principal place of business located at 300 North Washington Street, Suite 600, Alexandria, VA 
22314 (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”). 
 
Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term under the Main Agreement, 
the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable 
consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows: 
 
Section 1. The period of performance is hereby changed from September 30, 2020 to December 31, 
2020, at which time the Contract shall expire with no renewals unless amended in writing by the Office 
of the Purchasing Agent and executed by the Parties. 
 
Section 1. The Not to Exceed for the additional term listed above is $67,024.32. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  

 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                   OLSON GROUP, LTD. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
SIGNED: __________________________              SIGNED: _____________________________                 
PRINT NAME: SHARON LEWIS                              PRINT NAME: KYLE B. OLSON 
TITLE:               PURCHASING AGENT _____             TITLE:               PRESIDENT 
DATE: _____________________________             DATE: ________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6DAB8C12-68C9-4C72-8EB0-CA7B05D24D17

9/24/20209/24/2020


		2020-09-24T14:01:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




